B-BDBSL-Submittal_0526-1	 05-26	 BerkoMEP.com
B
D
B
S
L S
E
R

concealed wiring access when stubbed
through concrete floors.
Dimensions and Clearances:
Height 4"
101.6mm
Width 2 5/8"
67mm
Length 24"–12'
610mm–3658mm
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION ADDITIONAL
SPACE REQUIRED SHIP WT.
SLDECL End Cap — Left 1/8" 1 lbs
SLDECR End Cap — Right 1/8" 1 lbs
SLDICB Inside Corner-Bottom In 5" 5 lbs
SLDOCB Outside Corner-Bottom In 2 1/2" 5 lbs
SLD135ICB 135° Inside Corner-Bottom In 3 1/2" 4 lbs
SLD135OCB 135° Outside Corner-Bottom In 2 1/2" 4 lbs
SLDSP Splice Plate 0–1/4" 1 lbs
SLDFL3 Filler Section 3 in. 0–3" 1 lbs
SLDFL6 Filler Section 6 in. 3–6" 1 lbs
SLDFL9 Filler Section 9 in. 6–9" 1 lbs
SLDFL12 Filler Section 12 in. 9–12" 1 lbs
SLDFL18 Filler Section 18 in. 12–18" 1.5 lbs
SLDFL24 Filler Section 24 in. 18–24" 1.5 lbs
SLDDRB Receptacle Section-Bottom In Must
use 1 ft. Blank Section
12" 2 lbs
SLDPK3A** Architectural Pedestal — 2 lbs